358

Grantees

Chrismen

do

do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do

do

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

GIVEN NAMES GIVEN NAMEKS
I J K I, M N O

[ SRR e e -

A B( lLVEII; I}Q‘:Agﬂc? I

fGeorge H

?Ann's Tr

'Bertha H In trust

George .

Henrietta
&céGeorge Tr

.Henrietta

éGeorge Tr
&e

Gearge Tr

George H's heirs

‘George Tr

George In trust
George In trust
&c -George v

&e

‘George

George -

William J Ch Tr

william J

%illiem J

‘William J
William Joseph
Tilliam J
¥illiam J

PORSTUVWNXYZ

Grantors

Beery Isaac N & wife

Bryan Robert & wife

Book

(Grantees.

Page

" ]

Fry Philip S's Exor

Chrisman George H
Bowman John Jr
Yount Paniel

Long Samuel E
Beery John K & wife

Hopkins David R

Chrisman Herring

Shaver Peter & wife
Loewenbach J A
Strayer John J
McAfee Ann

Buckley M A

Chrisman Herring

&c‘

S

12
12
1z
13
13

175
85

73
243

Chrisman George H's Exa 15 195

Hopkins J H's Fxors

Swank J P & wife .

Chrismen ™m J & wife

16

. Hopkins John H's Exors 16

16

16

3
1180
336

]

479

‘ Kind of
i Justrument
. ,

B &S

Deed

B & S
B &S
D of Tr
B & S
D of Tr
Deed
D of Tr
Relesase
| B &S
+ D of Tr
B &S
Deed
: Deed
B&s
’Release
B & S
"B &S
| B & S

B % S

'

May
Feb

Sep
Jan
Jun
Jan
Jun
Jun
Oct
Jan
Sep

Jan

-Jan

‘Feb

oct
Feb
Jun

Jan

Apr

Jun

Date of
Recordation

18
20

14
51

19
50

13
10
<5

10

11.

18

1868
1869

1869
1870
1870
1871
1871
1871
1871
1873
1873
1876
1876
1876
1876
1877
1878
1879
1879
1879

1879



Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia. Grantees. 359
Gramees OB ETh a1 RV 0 roxSTYVWRvs Grantors ook e KpOL Dusel
Chrisman | ?Geor'ge In trust T T T nrieman Tm J & wife 16 480 Desd se;{ 11879
do %Georgé, " Chrismen ¥m J 16 526 B11ll of S Oct 3 1879
do - ZGeor‘geL Rawley Springs Co (New) 17 675 § for TaxesMay 18 1880
_ ; by &c
do &c%Burke Shands Wm Comr 18 283 B &S Nov 15 1880
do éHerring Tr- Carpenter Thomas & 20 441 D of Tr Feb 2 1882
do iHenrietta Cowen J N & wife 20 5820 B &S Feb 25 1882
do. %George v Chrismen W J 22 397 Release Mar 26 1883
do- %George v Tr Chrismen W Jd 22 397 Release Mar 26 1883
do m J Hopkins J H's Admr 23 315 Release Sep 3 1883
do: ‘B (Dr) ‘Bowmen Joseph M & wife 24 42 B &S  Jan 21 1884
do %Henrieﬁta Cowen J N's Exor &c 25 229 B & S Sep 17 1884
Crismsan % Rebecca C's Tr Crisman Adam 26 547 Deed May 26 1885
Chrisman gBurke ¥illiems Willlam 27 149 B &S Jul 23 1885
do %Burke (Dr) Spitzer Jacob & wife 29 373 B & S Oct 18 1886
do %Burkér(Dr) Pres Miller Abrsham & wife o2 346 B & S Mer 1 1888
do George v Showslter Cyrus B & wiff32 351 B & S  Mar 1 1888
do ;Henrietta\w Koontz Robert & wife 34 504 B &S Mer 20 1889
do ‘Henrietta's Tr Roller W W Spl Comr 37 517' B &S Jun 27 1890
Burke In trust :
do &c : Burke as Pres ‘Miller Abrsham §2 405 B &S Dec 31 1891
do . George vs Good John W ads 44 177 Crop Lien Jul 19 1892
do Burke Fell Nannie Buckley & 44 279 B & & Aug 23 1892



Grantees

Chrisman
do
do

do

do
do

do

do
do
do
do
do
do
do

&c

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham

GIVEN NAMHKS

ABCDETPGIH

:
'Burke

fBurke
' Burke

'B's heirs
George

' Burke (Dr)

‘Emma Neal

George,

:George

&e

&c
ke

ke

Tr
In trust

[

GIVEN NAJMKS
1 J KL MNO

Mary G
Martha H
Olive

Mary G
Martha H
Olive

Martha H
Olive G

s

-t

GIVEN NAMEKS

PQRSTUVWNXVYZ

Williem G

- Williem George

¥illiem George
¥illlam George
Tilliem G

vs

“

County, Virginia.

Grantors

Madison Stephen

;Knicely A C & wife

&c

Priver Dorilas & wife

Shank Samuel

Showalter Michael &c

Chrisman Burke's

Frank C M & wife

Chepman J W

Tr

ads

Chrisman George & wife

Funk John

Chrisman Charles E &c¢

Chrisman Tm H & wife

Chrisman Nathaniel B &c

Chrisman Burke's

Tr

C o e

: ~N

Grantees.
Book - Page In];:tir“lilnoefnt

oo ) Instru
44 434 B & S
48 163 B % S
52 61 B %S
52 437 B & S
54 436 B & S
55 151 B & S
62 62 B &S
63 413 Lien
69 296 B & S
70 1165 @ B & §
85 1 B&S
85 2 B &S
85 3 B&S
86 B & S

399

Oct

Jan

Apr

‘Jul

Jun

Oct

Oct

Nay
Jan
Apr
Jan
Jan
Jan

Aug

Date of
Recordation

4
<6
15

16

50

24

16

26

20
21
21
21

1892 |
1894 |
1895
1895 |

1896 |
1896

1899

1900
1903
1903
1909
1909
1909
1909



