

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES								Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation												
	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H						I	J	K	L	M	N	O	P	Q	R	S	T
Chrisman	George	H								Beery Isaac N & wife	3	175	B & S	May 18 1868											
do	Ann's						Tr			Bryan Robert & wife	4	85	Deed	Feb 20 1869											
	Bertha H	In trust																							
do	George									Fry Philip S's Exor	5	73	B & S	Sep 14 1869											
do	Henrietta									Chrisman George H	5	243	B & S	Jan 31 1870											
do	&c	George					Tr			Bowman John Jr	6	8	D of Tr	Jun 8 1870											
do	Henrietta									Yount Daniel &c	7	6	B & S	Jan 2 1871											
do	George						Tr			Long Samuel E	7	394	D of Tr	Jun 5 1871											
do	&c							William J	Ch Tr	Beery John K & wife	7	451	Deed	Jun 19 1871											
do	George						Tr			Hopkins David R	8	194	D of Tr	Oct 30 1871											
do	George H's heirs									Chrisman Herring	9	358	Release	Jan 4 1873											
do								William J		Shaver Peter & wife	10	167	B & S	Sep 9 1873											
do	George						Tr			Loewenbach J A	12	324	D of Tr	Jan 4 1876											
do								William J		Strayer John J	12	354	B & S	Jan 13 1876											
do	George	In trust								McAfee Ann	12	411	Deed	Feb 10 1876											
do	George	In trust								Buckley M A	13	352	Deed	Oct 25 1876											
do	&c	George						William J		Chrisman Herring	13	596	B & S	Feb 6 1877											
do	&c							William Joseph		Chrisman George H's Exor	15	195	Release	Jun 10 1878											
do								William J		Hopkins J H's Exors	16	3	B & S	Jan 11 1879											
do								William J		Hopkins John H's Exors	16	180	B & S	Apr 5 1879											
do	George									Swank J P & wife	16	336	B & S	Jun 18 1879											
do	George									Chrisman Wm J & wife	16	479	B & S	Sep 1 1879											

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES								Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation												
	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H						I	J	K	L	M	N	O	P	Q	R	S	T
Chrisman	George		In	trust									Chrisman Wm J & wife	16	480	Deed	Sep 1 1879								
do	George												Chrisman Wm J	16	526	Bill of S	Oct 3 1879								
do	George												Rawley Springs Co (New) by &c	17	575	\$ for Taxes	May 18 1880								
do	&c	Burke											Shands Wm Comr	18	283	B & S	Nov 15 1880								
do	Herring		Tr										Carpenter Thomas &c	20	441	D of Tr	Feb 2 1882								
do	Henrietta												Cowen J N & wife	20	520	B & S	Feb 25 1882								
do	George												Chrisman W J	22	397	Release	Mar 26 1883								
do	George		Tr										Chrisman W J	22	397	Release	Mar 26 1883								
do								Wm J					Hopkins J H's Admr	23	315	Release	Sep 3 1883								
do	B (Dr)												Bowman Joseph M & wife	24	42	B & S	Jan 21 1884								
do	Henrietta												Cowen J N's Exor &c	25	229	B & S	Sep 17 1884								
Crisman								Rebecca C's	Tr				Crisman Adam	26	547	Deed	May 26 1885								
Chrisman	Burke												Williams William	27	149	B & S	Jul 23 1885								
do	Burke (Dr)												Spitzer Jacob & wife	29	373	B & S	Oct 18 1886								
do	Burke (Dr)		Pres										Miller Abraham & wife	32	346	B & S	Mar 1 1888								
do	George												Showalter Cyrus B & wife	32	351	B & S	Mar 1 1888								
do	Henrietta		W										Koontz Robert & wife	34	504	B & S	Mar 20 1889								
do	Henrietta's		Tr										Roller W W Spl Comr	37	517	B & S	Jun 27 1890								
do	Burke		In trust																						
do	&c	Burke	as Pres										Miller Abraham	42	405	B & S	Dec 31 1891								
do	George									vs			Good John W ads	44	177	Crop Lien	Jul 19 1892								
do	Burke												Fell Nannie Buckley &c	44	279	B & S	Aug 23 1892								

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H							GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O							GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z							Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Chrisman	Burke																					Madison Stephen &c	44	434	B & S	Oct 4 1892
do	Burke																					Knicely A C & wife	48	163	B & S	Jan 26 1894
do	Burke																					Driver Dorilas & wife	52	61	B & S	Apr 15 1895
do	B's heirs Tr George In trust																					Shank Samuel	52	437	B & S	Jul 16 1895
do	Burke (Dr)																					Showalter Michael &c	54	436	B & S	Jun 30 1896
do	Emma Neal							Mary G Martha H Olive														Chrisman Burke's Tr	55	151	B & S	Oct 24 1896
do								Mary G Martha H Olive														Frank C M & wife	62	62	B & S	Oct 16 1899
do	&c	George																				vs Chapman J W ads	63	413	Lien	May 26 1900
do															William G							Chrisman George & wife	69	296	B & S	Jan 5 1903
do	George																					Funk John	70	165	B & S	Apr 20 1903
do	&c														William George							Chrisman Charles E &c	85	1	B & S	Jan 21 1909
do	&c														William George							Chrisman Wm H & wife	85	2	B & S	Jan 21 1909
do	&c														William George							Chrisman Nathaniel B &c	85	3	B & S	Jan 21 1909
do	&c							Martha H Olive G							William G							Chrisman Burke's Tr	86	399	B & S	Aug 7 1909